Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

## WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

thar	100	feet,	or if pla	ace of	use wi															ion is greater osed point(s)
of d	ivers	ion a	nd/or pl	ace of	use.													R	ECE	VED
												-								Dam
							F	ile No	. <u>1211</u>	9								DE		2019
1.	App	olicatio	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appi	roval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):		Staffe	ord Fie	eld Office
							□Р	lace of	f Use		$\boxtimes$	Point o	of Dive	rsion			Div	ision o	of Wate	er Resources
	und	er the	water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ditions	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
			ce of su				-	round					e wate							
2.	Nar	ne an	d addre	ess of	Applica	ant: <u>La</u>	ance H	igbie												
	<u>236</u>	0 P F	Rd, Lewi	is KS 6	<u> 37552-</u>	5233														
	Pho	ne N	umber:	<u>(620)</u>	<u>546-50</u>	)73				Email	addres	ss: <u>hic</u>	farm7	<u>5@gm</u>	ail.con	n				
	Nar	ne an	d addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: <u>L &amp;</u>	M Hol	dings l	LC								
	<u>236</u>	0 P F	Rd, Lewi	is KS 6	<u> 37552-</u>	5233														
	Phone Number: (620)546-5073 Email address: higfarm75@gmail.com																			
3.	The	pres	ently au	ıthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
Owner of Land NAME: A.) L & M Holdings LLC B.) Tap Leasing Company Inc																				
			1	ADDRESS: A.) 2360 P Rd, Lewis KS 67552-5233 B.) PO Box 67, Kinsley KS 67547																
	(If th	nere is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
	NE1/4			NW¼				SW1/4				SE	=1/4		TOTAL					
Se	C.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
A.)	33	258	18W									40	40	40	33					153
B.)	33	258	18W												7					7
																				Total: 160
4.			plicatior f Land -			_		of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
			/	ADDR	ESS:															
	(If th	nere is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE¼				NW¼				SW¼			SE1/4				TOTAL	
Se	ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
																				1

For Office Use Only: Code \_\_\_\_ Fee \$\_Z00

\_\_\_ Receipt Date \_

TR # \_\_\_

Check # 20 598/

5,. [	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
-	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	NC SW	_ Quarter
- 1	of Section, Township	25	South, Range	18	W,
- 1	in Edwards County, Kansas, 1410 fe	eet North3	get West of	Southeast corner of	section.
	Authorized Rate 1020 GPM Authorized Quantity	221 AF	Depth of well	165 (feet)	
- 1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS				
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed a	as follows: 🔲 N	lo change, point better	described with GPS as	s follows:
- 1	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change i	is requested o	or if existing point is	better described	by GPS)
- 1	One in the  Quarter of the				
-	of Section, Township	25	South, Range	18	W,
	in Edwards County, Kansas, 2411 f				
	Proposed Rate No Change Proposed Quantity Proposed Quantity				
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	er water rights	that will use this point	t <u>None</u>	
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
- 1	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		_ Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
-1	in County, Kansas, f				
-1	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity				
- 1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS				
1	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed a				
- 1	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change				
	One in the Quarter of the				
- 1	of Section, Township				
١	in County, Kansas, f				
-	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				· ·
ı	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	er water rights	that will use this poin	t	· ·
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?				
٠.	(please be specific) <u>Current well is not producing sufficient</u>		Nort		
	quantities of water.	300	200 100 0	100 200	300
		Ę''''	- <u> </u>		"
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? ☒ Yes ☐ No	E			1
0.	in a well, is the test hole log attached: \( \sum_{\text{T}} \) res	200 -	+   +   =	1+1+1	<u> </u>
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	E	<del>_</del>		4
	ASAP	100	1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	100
		E	' ' ' ' =		100
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	E	<u> </u>		=
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0	lun hudunlun 🛣	արախարախու	H亅 0 East
	Llee as a stock well	F	=		4
	Use as a stock well	100 =		1 + 1 + 1	100
	(b) When will this be done? <u>upon completion of new well</u>	- E	·		3
		E	<del>_</del> <del>_</del>		=
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	200	+   +   =	1+1+1	200
	☐ Yes      No	F	=		=
12	Assisted by TJS - SFFO	Em	<u> </u>		ᇤ
		300	200 100 0 Sout	h Scale: 1 hashmark=1	300 o ft
13	a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 30				
	feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attact a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwate	er of the e	oposed point of diversions a second contract of the second contract	on will be relocated <u>w</u> sion. indicate its loc	ation on the
	sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mil	le diagram	n shown above in re	elation to the exist	ng point of
	of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailin addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the	iy diversio ie <b>above</b>	n. (PLEASE NOTE: represents the pr	ne "X" in center esently authorized	or diagram l point of
	names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mil	le diversi	on.)	,	
	downstream and one-half mile upstream from your propert	ty			

DEC 23 2019

lines

	O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C					
If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:						
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?  Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)						
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested?  ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)						
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subs ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic						
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized					
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoritheir behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate in this application are true, correct and complete.	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on lication pertains. I further verify that the statements					
Dated at, Kansas, this _	19th day of <u>December</u> , 2019.					
Relat This	Margaret Alafia					
(Owner)  Lyland Higgs  (Please Print)	Margaret Alle (Please Print)					
( issue i i i i i						
(Owner)	(Spouse)					
(Please Print)	(Please Print)					
(Owner)	(Spouse)					
(Please Print)	(Please Print)					
	TH SAENZ State of Kansas					
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of, 20	my presence and sworn to before me this $19^{+1}$ day					
	Elizabel Science					
My Commission Expires 1014 14, 2023	Notary Public					
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the athe appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wit ppropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and					
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less  (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	er this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set ent of Agriculture\$100 t\$200					
	DEC 2 3 2019					

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-7 visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a</i> n the exception of those conditions expressly contained here tations of File No. <u>12119</u> .	a-701 et. seg and rules and regulations	promulgated thereunder,
1.	A change application was received on	7 requesting that the place nber be changed as described in the app	ce of use and / or point of lication.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the at the topographic map accompanying the application to ch	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located ange the place of use.   Applicable	substantially as shown on ☑ Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rigoreviously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☒ Applica	by this summary order shall be located v	rce or sources of water as vithin a 300 <b>foot</b>
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	vely corrected to be more accurately don.  ☐ Applicable	escribed using the Global
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuall authorized point(s) of diversion.   ☐ Applicable ☐	y be located more than <u>1719</u> Not Applicable	feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measurem K.A.R. 5-6-13.   ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	ients shall be installed, operated and mai	per minute or more, a tube ntained in accordance with
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall p December 31, 2020, or before the first use of water, which and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reannually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	thever occurs first. The water flow meter of 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732 adding of the water flow meter and the total	snail be installed, operated . as amended. and K.A.R.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>21</u> the appropriate of the diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	olicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that by the Chief Engineer, as required by K. <i>I</i>	t construction of the works
	The completed well log shall be submitted with the req		Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or othe with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve cap check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintaine	able of preventing pollution of the source	e of the water supply. I ne
	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No		
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K water appropriated under the above-referenced file nur limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this St Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations pror result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as a water or appropriation right or any other enforcement according to the supplementation of t	mber are responsible for compliance with ummary Order, and with applicable provi nulgated thereunder. Failure to comply amended, and/or the suspension or revo	n its terms, conditions and sions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> with these provisions may
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE	
you	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, u may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	APPLICATION APPR SUMMARY ORDEI	RISSUED
Agifile adirevision File Le	riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative riew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may be acclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.  For Use by Register of Deeds	By:	as Department of Agriculture
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of	)
		Acknowledged before me on	
		by	·
	RECEIVED	Signature:Nota	ary Public
	DEC 2 3 2019	My commission expires:	(Notary Seal)

Starton on fice

Division of Water Resources

Page 4

File No. <u>12119</u>

*		
14. If t	he proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fro	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authon Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this applied	
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested?  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this appl	
(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	
or a ch	pplication proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a ange in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
age a	by verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm nd the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this ap ined in this application are true, correct and complete.	ized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on plication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated	at 1422 Briggs Ave, Kinsley, Kansas, this	18th day of <u>Detember</u> , 2019.
TA	P Leasing One by Parge Types, Sely.	TAP LEASING INE by Dim Jun PRESS (Spouse)
TAP	Leasing Inc by Parge Tyree, Secy.	(Please Print)
	(Owner)	(Spouse)
-	(Please Print)	(Please Print)
	(Owner)	(Spouse)
State of	of Kansas	BEVERLY ALVAREZ My Appointment Expires August 13, 2023  (Please Print)
I he	ereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in	my presence and sworn to before me this 18 day
	ommission Expires <u>August 13, 203</u> 3	Bouly alvanes  Notary Public
ONLY	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all te information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	
	FEE SCHED	ULE
	application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und n the schedule below: Make checks payable to: <b>Kansas Departm</b> (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less  (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet  (3) Application to change the place of use	ler this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set ment of Agriculture \$100

